Cost Analysis
Emergent, LLC
The Ansible Automation
GSA Schedule Number GS-35F-0119W

By utilizing this contract, the County is saving $54,236.62 with a
total overall percentage savings discount of 20.94%. Itis
recommended approval for the use of this contract to avoid
adversely impacting continuity of operations throughout the
County.

'

DeKalb County

Ansible A

PART NUMBER

DESCRIPTION

oTY

Market LIST PRICE

EXTENDED
LIST PRICE

COUNTY'S

MERGENT

EXTENDED

DIFF BETWEEN
EXTENDED COUNTY

COUNTY'S

COST AND

COST

COST

EXTENDED LIST
PRICE

MCT3694

Red Hat Ansible Automation Platform,
Premium (100 Managed Nodes)
Red Hat - MCT3694
Start Date: 06/17/2024
End Date: 06/17/2025
Contract #: 16795993
ACCT #: 6024539

$17,548.65

$122,840.55

$13,817.25

$96,720.75

-826,119.80

MCT3694

Red Hat Ansible Automation Platform,
Premium (100 Managed Nodes)
Red Hat - MCT3694
Start Date: 06/17/2024
End Date: 06/17/2025
Contract #: 16795993
ACCT #: 6024539

$17,548.65

$17,548.65

$13,817.25

$13,817.25

-$3,731.40

LS520

Red Hat Learning Subscription Premium
Red Hat - LS520
Start Date: 02/07/2024
End Date: 06/17/2025
Contract #: 12903900
ACCT #: 6024539

$12,269.79

$85,888.53

$9.,748.67

$68,240.69

-$17,647.84

RH0958488

Red Hat Enterprise Linux Workstation
Standard
Red Hat - RH0958488
Start Date: 01/25/2024
End Date: 06/17/2025
Contract #: 12893606
ACCT #: 6024539

$418.41

$418.41

$332.43

$332.43

-$85.98

RHO00845

Red Hat Enterprise Linux Server with
Satellite, Premium
Red Hat - RH00845
Start Date: 10/30/2025
End Date: 06/17/2025
Contract #: 12036504
ACCT #: 6024539

$2,697.65

$26,976.50

$2,143.35

$21,433.50

-$5,543.00

RHO00845

Red Hat Enterprise Linux Server with
Satellite, Premium
Red Hat - RH00845
Start Date: 10/30/2025
End Date: 06/17/2025
Contract #: 12036504
ACCT #: 6024539

$2,697.65

8$5,395.30

$2,143.35

$4.,286.70

-$1,108.60

Extended Totals
Extended List Price and Extended Cost Difference = Cost Savings
Percentage Savings

$259,067.94

$204,831.32

-$54,236.62
-20.94%




	Sheet1

