Cost Analysis Emergent, LLC The Ansible Automation GSA Schedule Number GS-35F-0119W



By utilizing this contract, the County is saving \$54,236.62 with a total overall percentage savings discount of 20.94%. It is recommended approval for the use of this contract to avoid adversely impacting continuity of operations throughout the County.

Ansible Automation								
	PART NUMBER	<u>DESCRIPTION</u>	QTY	Market LIST PRICE	EXTENDED LIST PRICE	EMERGENT COUNTY'S COST	EXTENDED COUNTY'S COST	DIFF BETWEEN EXTENDED COUNT COST AND EXTENDED LIST PRICE
:	MCT3694	Red Hat Ansible Automation Platform, Premium (100 Managed Nodes) Red Hat - MCT3694 Start Date: 06/17/2024 End Date: 06/17/2025 Contract #: 16795993 ACCT #: 6024539	7	\$17,548.65	\$122,840.55	\$13,817.25	\$96,720.75	-\$26,119.80
	MCT3694	Red Hat Ansible Automation Platform, Premium (100 Managed Nodes) Red Hat - MCT3694 Start Date: 06/17/2024 End Date: 06/17/2025 Contract #: 16795993 ACCT #: 6024539	1	\$17,548.65	\$17,548.65	\$13,817.25	\$13,817.25	-\$3,731.40
:	LS520	Red Hat Learning Subscription Premium Red Hat - LS520 Start Date: 20/07/2024 End Date: 06/17/2025 Contract #: 12903900 ACCT #: 6024439	7	\$12,269.79	\$85,888.53	\$9,748.67	\$68,240.69	-\$17,647.84
	RH0958488	Red Hat Enterprise Linux Workstation Standard Red Hat - RH0958488 Start Date: 01/25/2024 End Date: 06/17/2025 Contract #: 12893606 ACCT #: 6024539	1	\$418.41	\$418.41	\$332.43	\$332.43	-\$85.98
	RH00845	Red Hat Enterprise Linux Server with Satellite, Premium Red Hat - RH00845 Start Date: 10/30/2025 End Date: 06/17/2025 Contract #: 12036504 ACCT #: 6024539	10	\$2,697.65	\$26,976.50	\$2,143.35	\$21,433.50	-\$5,543.00
	RH00845	Red Hat Enterprise Linux Server with Satellite, Premium Red Hat - RH00845 Start Date: 10/30/2025 End Date: 06/17/2025 Contract #: 12036504 ACCT #: 6024539	2	\$2,697.65	\$5,395.30	\$2,143.35	\$4,286.70	-\$1,108.60

Extended List Price and Extended Cost Difference = Cost Savings Percentage Savings

-\$54,236.62 -20.94%